AUBURN

A

Students eligible to participate in Auburn First must have:

e Completed the 9th grade
e Maintained a cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher
e Received support from a high school official

Auburn First participants are expected to:
e Meet eligibility requirements
e Complete an online application ($50 application fee)
e Mail transcripts and high school letter of support to Auburn University
e Submit $250 enrollment deposit applied to tuition
e Participate in an online orientation (O credit hours and no cost)
e Fulfill all financial obligations

COURSE CREDIT

Grades earned in Auburn University courses count towards students’ college GPA as well as
high school GPA when taken for dual enrollment credit. Students may take up to 24 credit
hours in Auburn First.

AUTOMATIC ADMISSON

Students who complete 6 credit hours of approved coursework with a 3.0 or higher unadjusted
cumulative GPA by August 15 of their senior year will qualify for automatic admission to
Auburn University.

INTENTIONAL SUPPORT

Auburn First faculty have designed their courses to meet quality and accessibility standards

that will allow students to maximize their academic potential. Auburn First courses will guide
students to learn, practice, and complete thoughtfully created assignments that lay a strong
foundation for learning.

COURSE DETAILS

Auburn First courses are offered online, and support is provided with registration in these
courses. Students may opt to take on campus versions of these courses; however, students
should communicate with Auburn First to find out the differences in registration processes and
support available for on campus Auburn University courses.

COURSES OFFERED

Current courses are listed on the back of this document. Auburn University regularly adds new
courses to the program. Visit aub.ie/auburnfirst to view the most up to date list of approved
Auburn First courses.



Title of
Course

Auburn University
Course Code

State 4 Year
Course Code

ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS
English Composition |

English Composition Il

World Literature before 1600
World Literature after 1600

MATHEMATICS

College Algebra

Pre-Calculus Algebra

Pre-Calculus Trigonometry
Pre-Calculus Algebra and Trigonometry
Calculus

SCIENCE
Principles of Biology
Dynamic Earth

SOCIAL STUDIES
World History |

World History Il
American Government
Microeconomics

ARTS EDUCATION

Introduction to Theatre

WORLD LANGUAGES
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish I
Elementary German |
Elementary Italian

ELECTIVE

Introduction to Anthropology
Communication Disorders in Society
Personal Finance

Global Geography

Introduction to Psychology
Sociology Global Perspective

QUESTIONS?

ENGL 1100
ENGL 1120
ENGL 2200
ENGL 2210

MATH 1000
MATH 1120
MATH 1130
MATH 1150
MATH 1610

BIOL 1020
GEOL 1100

HIST 1010
HIST 1020
POLI 1090
ECON 2020

THEA 2010

FLSP 1010
FLSP 1020
FLGR 1010
FLIT 1010

ANTH 1000
CMDS 2500
FINC 2400
GEOG 1010
PSYC 2010
SOCI 1000

980001
980001
980001
980001

980011
980011
980011
980011
980011

980021
980021

980031
980031
980031
980031

980051

980041
980041
980041
980041

980061
980061
980061
980061
980061
980061

Alli Bracewell, Auburn First Student Success Coordinator
smallaj@auburn.edu | (334) 844-8732



