

GET STARTED • GET ACCEPTED • GET AHEAD

Students eligible to participate in Auburn First must have:

- Completed the 9th grade
- Maintained a cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher
- Received support from a high school official

Auburn First participants are expected to:

- Meet eligibility requirements
- Complete an online application (\$50 application fee)
- Mail transcripts and high school letter of support to Auburn University
- Submit \$250 enrollment deposit applied to tuition
- Participate in an online orientation (0 credit hours and no cost)
- Fulfill all financial obligations

COURSE CREDIT

Grades earned in Auburn University courses count towards students' college GPA as well as high school GPA when taken for dual enrollment credit. Students may take up to 24 credit hours in Auburn First.

AUTOMATIC ADMISSON

Students who complete 6 credit hours of approved coursework with a 3.0 or higher unadjusted cumulative GPA **by August 15 of their senior year** will qualify for automatic admission to Auburn University.

INTENTIONAL SUPPORT

Auburn First faculty have designed their courses to meet quality and accessibility standards that will allow students to maximize their academic potential. Auburn First courses will guide students to learn, practice, and complete thoughtfully created assignments that lay a strong foundation for learning.

COURSE DETAILS

Auburn First courses are offered online, and support is provided with registration in these courses. Students may opt to take on campus versions of these courses; however, students should communicate with Auburn First to find out the differences in registration processes and support available for on campus Auburn University courses.

COURSES OFFERED

Current courses are listed on the back of this document. Auburn University regularly adds new courses to the program. Visit **aub.ie/auburnfirst** to view the most up to date list of approved Auburn First courses.

Title of Course	Auburn University Course Code	State 4 Year Course Code
ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS		
English Composition I	ENGL 1100	980001
English Composition II	ENGL 1120	980001
World Literature before 1600	ENGL 2200	980001
World Literature after 1600	ENGL 2210	980001
MATHEMATICS		
College Algebra	MATH 1000	980011
Pre-Calculus Algebra	MATH 1120	980011
Pre-Calculus Trigonometry	MATH 1130	980011
Pre-Calculus Algebra and Trigonometry	MATH 1150	980011
Calculus	MATH 1610	980011
SCIENCE		
Principles of Biology	BIOL 1020	980021
Dynamic Earth	GEOL 1100	980021
SOCIAL STUDIES		
World History I	HIST 1010	980031
World History II	HIST 1020	980031
American Government	POLI 1090	980031
Microeconomics	ECON 2020	980031
ARTS EDUCATION		
Introduction to Theatre	THEA 2010	980051
introduction to meatre	THEA 2010	980051
WORLD LANGUAGES		
Elementary Spanish I	FLSP 1010	980041
Elementary Spanish II	FLSP 1020	980041
Elementary German I	FLGR 1010	980041
Elementary Italian	FLIT 1010	980041
ELECTIVE		
Introduction to Anthropology	ANTH 1000	980061
Communication Disorders in Society	CMDS 2500	980061
Personal Finance	FINC 2400	980061
Global Geography	GEOG 1010	980061
Introduction to Psychology	PSYC 2010	980061
Sociology Global Perspective	SOCI 1000	980061

